. 09-20-2	2005
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original and the attached original a	Attomey Docket No.: PCCR120182
1. Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type:    X Assignment
3. Names of conveying parties:  Steven H. Hovind Gerald Jay Angelo Daniel R. Kieffer Wayne K. Simons Daniel Farmer Richard D. Wailes, Jr. September 8, 2005	4. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: PACCAR Inc  Address: 777 106th Avenue N.E. Bellevue, Washington 98004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional numbers a	
This document is being filed together with a new patent at the concerning document should be mailed:  Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq.  Customer No. 26389  CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR  JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC  1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800  Seattle, WA 98101-2347  206.682.8100	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
original document.  Jeffrey M. Sakoi  Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 32,059	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Signature  Date  Deter of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 16
jms:snh	

09/15/2005 BABRAHA1 00000031 29238135

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016982 FRAME: 0947

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Steven H. Hovind, residing at 18130 S.E. 41st Lane, Bellevue, Washington 98008, Gerald Jay Angelo, residing at 2607 131st Place N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, Daniel Kieffer, residing at 13538 131st Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98034, Wayne K. Simons, residing at 24023 142nd Avenue S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, Daniel Farmer, residing at 470 East Coddington Road, Coupeville, Washington 98239-4007, Richard D. Wailes, Jr., residing at 15606 133rd Place N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072 and Erik David Hjorten, residing at 4522 130th Street S.E., Everett, Washington 98208, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled TRUCK HEADLAMP:

executed concurrently herew	rith; or
☐ We hereby authorize our atte	orneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson
Kindness PLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Sui parentheses (Application No.	te 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in filed ) the application
number and filing date of said application	
AND WHEREAS, PACCAR In	ac, a Delaware corporation, having a principal plac

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR\26182127.DOC

Executed at	_ (city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Steven H. I	Hovind	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I know of who appeared before me, an acknowledged it to be his from instrument.	d said persor	acknowledged that	he signed this i	nstrument and
Dated:				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature		<del></del>
		Printed Name: Notary Public		
		My appointment e	xpires	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****	*********	***********	*********
Executed at	_ (city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
				<u> </u>
	•	Gerald Jay	Angelo	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	•			
	) ss.	•		
COUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I know of who appeared before me, an acknowledged it to be his frinstrument.	id said persor	acknowledged that	he signed this i	instrument and
Dated:	<del></del>			
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name:		
		Printed Name: Notary Public		<del></del>
		My appointment e	xpires	

PCCR\26182127.DOC

Executed at	(city),		(state), this	day of	, 2005.
			Daniel Kief	ffer	
STATE OF WASHINGTO	)	gc			
COUNTY OF KING	)	SS.			
I certify that I kno who appeared before me, acknowledged it to be his instrument.	and said pe	rson a	cknowledged that	he signed this i	instrument and
Dated:					
(Seal or stamp)			Signature Printed Name: Notary Public		
			My appointment e	xpires	
**********	*****	****	*******	******	**********
**************************************	******** (city), _	****	*******	******	******
**************************************	******** (city), _	****	*******	**************************************	******
	ON )	****	**************************************	**************************************	**********
*******  Executed at  STATE OF WASHINGTO  COUNTY OF KING	ON )	****	**************************************	**************************************	**********
STATE OF WASHINGTO	ON ) ) w or have sa and said pe	ss.	************  (state), this  Wayne K.	day of  Simons  Vayne K. Simon he signed this	*********** , 2005  ns is the perso instrument an
STATE OF WASHINGTO  COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know who appeared before me, acknowledged it to be his	ON )  w or have sa and said pe	ss.	************  (state), this  Wayne K.	day of  Simons  Vayne K. Simon he signed this	*********** , 2005  ns is the perso instrument an

PATENT REEL: 016982 FRAME: 0950

PCCR\26182127.DOC

**********	*****	*******	*****	*****
Executed at Maut Venon (c	eity), <u>WA</u>	(state), this	hu.	, 2005.
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING Stagit	. )			
I certify that I know or who appeared before me, and acknowledged it to be his free instrument.	said person ac	knowledged that h	ne signed this instru	ment and
Dated: Septimore REP	005	Judy	K. Rekevice	<u>.                                    </u>
(Seal or stamp) ROTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC WASHING	NIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Signature Notary Public My appointment ex	Judy K. Reker pires <u>Aug. 6, 2</u>	11is 008
**************************************	,\'`	*****	*******	*****
Executed at(	city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Richard D.	Wailes Tr	
STATE OF WASHINGTON		Richard D.	waites, sr.	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	) 55.			
COUNTY OF KING	,			
I certify that I know or person who appeared before m and acknowledged it to be his the instrument.	e, and said per	rson acknowledged	that he signed this is	nstrument
Dated:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
(Seal or stamp)		Signature		<del></del>
( and or ordering)		Notary Public		
		•	xpires	<del></del>
				•

PCCR\26182127.DOC

-4-

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Erik David	l Hjorten	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
I certify that I know person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be him.	me, and said p	erson acknowledge	d that he signed th	is instrumen
I certify that I know person who appeared before a	me, and said p s free and vol	erson acknowledge	d that he signed th	is instrumen
I certify that I know person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be hithe instrument.	me, and said p s free and vol	erson acknowledge	d that he signed th	is instrumen

-5-

PCCR\26182127.DOC

JMS:snh

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Steven H. Hovind, residing at 18130 S.E. 41st Lane, Bellevue, Washington 98008, Gerald Jay Angelo, residing at 2607 131st Place N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, Daniel Kieffer, residing at 13538 131st Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98034, Wayne K. Simons, residing at 24023 142nd Avenue S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, Daniel Farmer, residing at 470 East Coddington Road, Coupeville, Washington 98239-4007, Richard D. Wailes, Jr., residing at 15606 133rd Place N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072 and Erik David Hjorten, residing at 4522 130th Street S.E., Everett, Washington 98208, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled TRUCK HEADLAMP:

execute	d concurrently herewit	th; or		
☐ We here	by authorize our attor	meys of the firm of	Christensen O'Conno	r Johnson
	20 Fifth Avenue, Suite cation No.		_	ert here in
	ate of said application			ppireation
AND, WHE	REAS, PACCAR Inc	:, a Delaware corpor	ration, having a princ	cipal place

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all applications and design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR\26182127.DOC

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Steven H. I	Hovind	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I know owno appeared before me, an acknowledged it to be his franctionstrument.	d said person	n acknowledged that	he signed this is	nstrument and
Dated:				
(Seal or stamp)	• .	Signature		
		Printed Name:		<del></del>
		Notary Public	•	
		My appointment e	expires	
********	*****	*******	********	*****
Executed at	_(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Gerald Jay	/ Angelo	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	T '	Geraid Jay	Aligelo	
STATE OF WASIMINGTON	•			
COUNTY OF KING	) ss )	· .		
I certify that I know who appeared before me, a acknowledged it to be his finstrument.	nd said perso	actory evidence that on acknowledged that the act for the uses	t he signed this	instrument and
Dated:				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name: _ Notary Public My appointment		
PCCR\26182127,DQC		2		

.....

Executed at	_ (city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Daniel Kief	ffer	
TATE OF WASHINGTO	4 )			
	) ss.			
OUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I known appeared before me, a knowledged it to be his fatrument.	nd said perso		he signed this in	strument and
ated:				
eal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name: Notary Public		
		My appointment e	xpires	
k				
		**************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	****
Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005
		Wayne K.	Simons	
TATE OF WASHINGTO	N )			
	) ss	•		
OUNTY OF KING	) 50	··		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,			
I certify that I know tho appeared before me, a cknowledged it to be his a strument.	and said perso	factory evidence that von acknowledged that ntary act for the uses	he signed this is	nstrument an
Pated:				•
Seal or stamp)		Signature		
		Printed Name:		·
		Notary Public	wniraa	
		My appointment e	exhites	
CCR\26182127.DOC		2		

	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Daniel Fan	mer	
TATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
OUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I know ho appeared before me, an knowledged it to be his fractument.	d said perso	n acknowledged that	he signed this in	nstrument and
ated:				
Seal or stamp)		Signature Notary Public My appointment e	expires	
********	*****	*****	*****	*****
Executed at Viction	n (oita) L	A (atoto) this	8 day of Si	FOT 2006
Executed at Flicking	$\mathcal{L}(City), \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	me (State), unis o	uay or	2003
		(**************************************		
		***	2.11LUES	
		***	Nailes, Jr.	
	1 )	Richard D	2.11LUES	
STATE OF WASHINGTON		Richard D	2.11LUES	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	1 )	Richard D	2.11LUES	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ss ) ss ) or have sati me, and said	Richard D  s.  sfactory evidence that person acknowledge	Nulles, Jr.  At Richard D. Wed that he signed	ailes, Jr. is th
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be the instrument.	or have satime, and said	Richard D  s.  sfactory evidence that person acknowledge	Nulles, Jr.  At Richard D. Wed that he signed	ailes, Jr. is th
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be he instrument.	or have satime, and said	Richard D  s.  sfactory evidence that person acknowledge	Wailes, Jr.  At Richard D. Wed that he signed uses and purpose	ailes, Jr. is th

Executed at Kiekiano (city), WA (state), this \_\_\_\_\_ STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss. COUNTY OF KING I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Erik David Hjorten is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. eplember 8,2005 (Seal or stamp) Signature Notary Public My appointment expires A JMS:snh **Notary Public** State of Washington DEBORAH A. MINAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRE

Dec 10, 2008

PCCR\26182127.DOC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Steven H. Hovind, residing at 18130 S.E. 41st Lane, Bellevue, Washington 98008, Gerald Jay Angelo, residing at 2607 131st Place N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, Daniel Kieffer, residing at 13538 131st Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98034, Wayne K. Simons, residing at 24023 142nd Avenue S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, Daniel Farmer, residing at 470 East Coddington Road, Coupeville, Washington 98239-4007, Richard D. Wailes, Jr., residing at 15606 133rd Place N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072 and Erik David Hjorten, residing at 4522 130th Street S.E., Everett, Washington 98208, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled TRUCK HEADLAMP:

execut	ed concurrently herew	itn; or		
☐ We her	eby authorize our atto	rneys of the firm of	Christensen O'Conn	or Johnson
Kindness PLLC, 14	420 Fifth Avenue, Suit	e 2800, Seattle, Wasl	hington 98101, to in	sert here in
parentheses (Appl	ication No	, filed	) the	application
number and filing o	late of said application	when known.		

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR\26182127.DOC

Executed at <u>leater</u> (city),	MA (state), this $9$ day of $8$ $10$ , 2005.
	At What I
	Steven H. Hovind
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING )	
who appeared before me, and said person	actory evidence that Steven H. Hovind is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: Sept 9 2005	
	Macarre
(Seal or stamp)	Signatura
	Printed Name: T. Chavarra
	Notary Public My appointment expires 9/29/05
Executed at <u>Futch</u> (city), <u>M</u>	(state), this day of, 2005.  Gerald Jay Angelo
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF KING ) ss.	•
who appeared before me, and said person	actory evidence that Gerald Jay Angelo is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: Syd 9 2005	
	MINITED S
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: T. Chavarra  Notary Public My appointment expires 9/29/05

-2-

PCCR\26182127.DOC

**********	************
Executed at <u>Lenfor</u> (city), _	$\frac{\sqrt{A}}{\sqrt{A}}$ (state), this $\frac{9}{\sqrt{A}}$ day of $\frac{2\sqrt{A}}{\sqrt{A}}$ , 2005.
	Daniel Kieffer
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	ss.
COUNTY OF KING )	
who appeared before me, and said per	atisfactory evidence that Daniel Kieffer is the person rson acknowledged that he signed this instrument and untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: Sept 9, 2005	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
	Printed Name: T. Chavarria Notary Public My appointment expires 9/29/05
***********	*************
Executed at <u>firth</u> (city), _	MA (state), this 9 day of Supt, 2005.
*	Wayne K Simons
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	ss.
COUNTY OF KING )	
who appeared before me, and said per	isfactory evidence that Wayne K. Simons is the person rson acknowledged that he signed this instrument and luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: Syn 9, 2005	<del>-</del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: T. Chavarria Notary Public My appointment expires 9/29/05

-3-

PCCR\26182127.DOC

********	*********	******	******	*****		
Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.		
		Daniel Farmer				
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)					
	) ss.					
COUNTY OF KING	)					
I certify that I know of who appeared before me, and acknowledged it to be his free instrument.	d said person	acknowledged that	he signed this i	nstrument and		
Dated:						
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Notary Public My appointment e	xpires			
*******	*****	******	*****	*****		
Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.		
		Pichard D	Wailes, Jr.			
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) 55	Richard D.	wanes, Ji.			
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )					
I certify that I know a person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be hithe instrument.	me, and said p	erson acknowledged	d that he signed	this instrumen		
Dated:						
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Notary Public My appointment e	xpires			

PCCR\26182127.DOC

*******	*******	********	*********	*****
Executed at	_(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		<del></del>	P	
		Erik David	Hjorten	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) s:	s.		
COUNTY OF KING	)			•
and acknowledged it to be h the instrument.	is free and v	voluntary act for the us	ses and purposes	mentioned in
Dated:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>.</b>		
(Seal or stamp)		Signature		<del></del>
		Notary Public		
		My appointment e	xpires	

JMS:snh

PCCR\26182127.DOC

**RECORDED: 09/12/2005**